Goleta West Sanitary District

Notice of Vacancy

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to California Government Code Section 1780 that a vacancy exists on the Goleta West Sanitary District's Board of Directors for a term ending **November 2026.** Please visit our website for additional information at www.goletawest.org.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the District Board will consider filling the vacancy by appointment at a regular District Board meeting to be held at 5:30 p.m. on Tuesday, February 4, 2025. Interviews of applicants shall occur at said meeting.

In order to apply for this position interested candidates must submit an application to the Goleta West Sanitary District no later than **5:00 p.m. Thursday**, **January 30**, **2025**. Applications, with additional information on necessary qualifications, are available on the homepage of the District's website (under Notices). Inquiries related to submitting an application may be directed to Office Manager Kristyn Lopez at klopez@goletawest.org or (805) 968-2617. Completed applications must be received by the above-stated deadline and may be submitted by any of the following methods:

Hand delivery: UCSB Campus, Lot 32, Santa Barbara, CA 93106

U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 4, Goleta, CA 93116-0004

Email: klopez@goletawest.org

Fax: 805 562-8987

The District is not responsible for applications that are not timely received or lost. The District reserves the right to decline making any appointment.

Candidates for this position must be registered voters residing within District 2 of Goleta West Sanitary District, be at least 18 years of age, and not have convictions for specified crimes.

Serving on the board will require a commitment to attend Board Meetings, which are held once or twice a month, and Committee Meetings. Other requirements include, but are not limited to, completing Ethics Training (per AB 1234), Sexual Harassment Training (per AB 1825), and filing an annual Statement of Economic Interests (Form 700).

The Goleta West Sanitary District was formed in 1954 under the Sanitary District Act of 1923. The District provides award-winning service in wastewater collection and treatment for our customers – the citizens and businesses of Western Goleta Valley and Isla Vista.

Brian McCarthy General Manager/Superintendent

